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435 MCDONOUGH

F.A.S.FAS 435 (COUNTY HIGHWAY 24)

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

MCDONOUGH COUNTY

MCL

MCL

EBB

08/10/2020

19-00111-00-RS

FED. AID PROJECT

CONTRACT NO. 89788

WITNESSED OR OTHERWISE REFERENCED THEIR LOCATION.

MONUMENTS UNTIL THE OWNER AND AN AUTHORIZED SURVEYOR OR AGENT, HAS

SHALL PROTECT AND CAREFULLY PRESERVE ALL PROPERTY MARKERS AND

SHALL BE NOTIFIED BEFORE SUCH MONUMENTS ARE REMOVED.  THE CONTRACTOR

WHERE SECTION OR SUBSECTION MONUMENTS ARE ENCOUNTERED, THE ENGINEER

NOTED.

ADJUSTMENTS OF UTILITY LOCATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY THE OWNER, UNLESS OTHERWISE

DETAILS SHALL GOVERN.

AND IN CASE OF  CONFLICT WITH ANY STANDARD DRAWINGS INCLUDED, THE SAID

ALL DETAILS IN THESE PLANS SHALL GOVERN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT,

EDITION, AS INDICATED BY THE SUB-NUMBER 0N THE COVER SHEET.

ANY REFERENCE TO A STANDARD IN THESE PLANS SHALL BE INTERPRETED TO MEAN THE

1-800-892-0123

J.U.L.I.E. TELEPHONE NUMBER

KNOWN UTILITIES LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THIS IMPROVEMENT ARE:

EXCAVATION OR DEMOLITION.

(EXCLUSIVE OF SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS, AND HOLIDAYS) IN ADVANCE OF THE START OF

ALL UTILITY COMPANIES NOT MORE THAN 14 DAYS NOR LESS THAN 48 HOURS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE OF ILLINOIS P.A. 86-0674, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY

ACCOUNT THE LINES WILL NOT BE MOVED OR RELOCATED.

AERIAL LINES ARE PRESENT AND THE CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS SHOULD TAKE INTO

5.

6.

7.

8.

1.

2.

3.

4.

WILL BE ALLOWED.

SEPARATELY BUT SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS PART OF THE CONTRACT AND NO COMPENSATION

AND RELOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.  THIS WORK WILL NOT BE PAID FOR

THE EXISTING ROAD SIGNS THAT INTERFERE WITH CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED

 OF ALL UTILITIES AND CARRY OUT HIS OR HER OPERATIONS ACCORDINGLY.

IT WILL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION

MIXTURE USE(S):

(GRADATION MIXTURE)

MIXTURE COMPOSITION:

AC/PG:

DESIGN AIR VOIDS:

FRICTION AGGREGATE

LEVEL BINDER MM

PG 64-22

N/A

LOCATION(S):

HMA SURF CSE

MIX "C"

PG 64-22

IL 9.5

1(800)755-5000

MACOMB, IL 

1505 E. UNIVERSITY DR

AMEREN IP

ELECTRIC & GAS

1(309)434-5891

MACOMB, IL 61455

301 N. MADISON ST

MEDIACOM

CABLE TV

4.0% @ N DESIGN=50 4.0% @ N DESIGN=50

1:240
1•"

BUTT JOINT DETAIL

BUTT JOINT

REMOVAL -

30' HMA SURF. 

X' HMA RAMP

HMA SURFACE COURSEY" 

S
T

A
 
"

A
"

S
T

A
 
"

B
"

S
T

A
 
"

C
"

STATION "A" X'STATION "B" STATION "C" Y"

*0+44.0

202+00.0

* BINDER COURSE STARTS AT STATION 0+89.0; ENDS AT 201+55

0+74.0 0+89.0

201+70.0 201+55.0

45'

45' 1 1/2"

1 1/2" 3/4"

3/4"

Z" HMA BINDER COURSE

Z"

Y+Z" HMA OVERLAY

  SURFACE / BINDER (112 lbs)

  BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)

  BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)

  BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)

HOT-MIX ASPHALT:

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS

AGGREGATE (BASE, SUBBASE, OR BACKFILL)

NO PASSING ZONE VERIFICATION

TO CENTERLINE STRIPING.

MCDONOUGH COUNTY SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF THE NO PASSING ZONE PRIOR 

PAVING SURFACE COURSE

ROADS, ENTRANCES, TURN LANES, ETC., SHALL BE ALLOWED. 

DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE. NO INTERRUPTIONS FOR SIDE 

CONTINUOUS PAVING OPERATIONS ON THE MAIN ROADWAY SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES

0.056 TON / SQ YD * IN 

0.025 LB / SQ FT RESIDUAL (ON AGGREGATE)

0.08 LB / SQ FT RESIDUAL (BETWEEN LIFTS & ON BRICK)

0.08 LB / SQ FT RESIDUAL (ON HMA & CONCRETE)

1.50 TON / CU YD

1.80 TON / CU YD

IL 4.75

STATE OF ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-2738

616 N.24TH ST. QUINCY, ILLINOIS 62301 217.223.3670
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MCDONOUGH COUNTY
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MCL

EBB

08/10/2020

19-00111-00-RS

FED. AID PROJECT

CONTRACT NO. 89788

SIDE

STATION TO STATION

LOCATION

TOTAL

USE

ROADWAY PAVING SCHEDULE

WIDTH

SURFACE

TON

SIDESTATION TO STATION

TOTALS

USE

78001120

LT & RT

FAS 435 (CH 24)

0+44.0 20.0LT & RT

TON

40604050

PAVEMENT MARKING SCHEDULE

FAS 435 (CH 24)

0+44.0 202+00.0

TON

48102100

TYPE B

 SHOULDER

AGG WEDGE

LF

5"

MARK LINE

PAINT PVT

15541

15541.00

15541.00

SIDE

72000100

FAS 435 (CH 24)

58+00.0

SF LF

73000100

SIGNAGE SCHEDULE

TOTALS

USE

STATION

TYPE 1

SIGN PANEL

SUPPORT

WOOD SIGN

81+00.0

122+00.0

125+00.0

156+00.0

RT

RT

RT

LT

LT

30

30.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.0

65

65.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

0+89.0 LT & RT

SIDE

40800050

STATION

ENTRANCE SCHEDULE

WIDTHTYPE

TON

TOTALS

USE

SURFACING

INCIDENTAL HMA

40200800

TYPE B

SURFACE COURSE

AGGREGATE

40600982

BUTT-JOINT

REMOVAL

HMA SURFACE

* - WIDTH IS 3' OF AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER PER 3P ENTRANCE DETAILS.

FAS 435 (CH 24)

177+00

176+00

162+50

162+50

135+75

135+75

112+25

111+00

108+25

108+25

81+00

54+00

49+25

46+15

39+50

8+75

6+25

LT

LT

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

LT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

21

23

48

39

45

36

27

38

52

45

40

40

31

32

44

21

37

(SQ YD)

AREA

16.9

17 343

342.2

40600982

BUTT-JOINT

REMOVAL

HMA SURFACE

13

19

53.3

43.3

50

39

24

56.7

21

55.0

57.8

44.4

44.4

23

47

19

24

48.9

44.4

44.4

57.8

50.0

43.3

53.3

4.7

3.7

4.5

5.3

25.9

4.7

22.4

3.7

2.5

2.1

1.2

1.9

1.9

1.9

1.6

1.6

1.3

1.2

4.1

PE

PE

700TH ST

700TH ST

650TH ST

650TH ST

PE

PE

600TH ST

600TH ST

550TH ST

500TH ST

PE

PE

475E

PR

PE

2.2

2389

2389

2389

TON SQ YD

SIGN

W14-3*

W14-3

W14-3

W14-3

W14-3

* - W14-3 SIGN DIMENSIONS - 48" X 48" X 36"

0+89.0

201+55.0

201+55.0 202+00.0 LT & RT 20.0

20.0

3767

3766.7

10.5

3745.7

10.5

3122

3121.4

3121.4

200

200.0

100.0

100.0

6.2

5.6

5.6

5.5

6.7

159.4

160

25.9

22.4

YELLOW

SIDE

FAS 435 (CH 24)

STATION

RT

RT

RT

LT

LT

NO PASSING ZONES

58+00.0 - 61+00.0

81+00.0 - 101+00.0

122+00.0 - 156+00.0

156+00.0 - 150+00.0

125+00.0 - 101+00.0

MIX "C" N50

CSE IL 9.5,

HMA SURF

40600827

4.75 N50

(MM), IL 

P LB

STATE OF ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-2738

616 N.24TH ST. QUINCY, ILLINOIS 62301 217.223.3670
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TYPICAL SECTIONS 5
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MCDONOUGH COUNTY
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MCL

EBB

08/10/2020

19-00111-00-RS

FED. AID PROJECT

CONTRACT NO. 89788

E1

4' 4'

1

E1

2

2%2%

E2

E2 E2

~ FAS 435 (CH 24)

3

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

E1

4' 4'

E2 E2

~ FAS 435 (CH 24)

4' 4'

3 3

~ FAS 435 (CH 24)

1

10' 10'

10' 10'

2

PROPOSED HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE, 1.5"

E1

4' 4'

1

E1

2

2%2%

E2

E2 E2

~ FAS 435 (CH 24)

3

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

E1

4' 4'

E2 E2

~ FAS 435 (CH 24)

4' 4'

3 3
1

10' 10'

10' 10'

2

PROPOSED HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE, 1.5"

STA 0+44.00 TO STA 202+00.00

STA 0+44.00 TO STA 202+00.00

VARIABLE SLOPE

VARIABLE SLOPE

(RUTTING FILLED W/BINDER LIFT)
PROFILE GRADE

~ FAS 435 (CH 24) - (EXISTING CL GRADE +2.25")

EXISTING PAVEMENT (|8" AGG BASE W/|4" HMA AND O&C SURFACE)

PROPOSED AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER (VARIABLE SLOPE)

PROPOSED HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER, 3/4" & VARIES

STATE OF ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-2738

616 N.24TH ST. QUINCY, ILLINOIS 62301 217.223.3670
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HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

MCDONOUGH COUNTY
FAS 435 (COUNTY HIGHWAY 24)
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CONTRACT NO. 89788
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T

A
 
1
5

+
0
0

50 0 50 100

SCALE: 1" = 50'

4

PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

PR PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 5" (SOLID YELLOW)1

2 PR PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 5" (30' SKIP, 10' DASH YELLOW)

POT STA 0+44.00

BEGIN IMPROVEMENT

PR AGG (WEDGE) SHLD

4.0'

4.0'

2
0
'

FAS 435 (CH 24)

PR HMA SURFACING, 1.5"

PR HMA BIND, VARIABLE, 3/4" - 1.5"

(SEE 3P ENTRANCE DETAILS)

PR IMPROVEMENTS

(SEE 3P ENTRANCE DETAILS)

PR IMPROVEMENTS

EX CMP (TYP)

3 PR PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 5" (SOLID YELLOW/SKIP DASH)

2

15+000+0011"=50'

6

15+000+00 1+00 2+00 3+00 4+00 5+00 6+00 7+00 8+00 9+00 14+0013+0012+0011+0010+00

FIELD ENTRANCE

FIELD ENTRANCE

BUTT JOINT (SEE DETAIL)

C
O

U
N

T
Y
 

H
I
G

H
W

A
Y
 
1
9

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

STATE OF ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-2738

616 N.24TH ST. QUINCY, ILLINOIS 62301 217.223.3670

P
O

T
 

S
t
a
 
0

+
0
0
.0

0

 0+00

 5+00

 10+00

 15+00



PLAN AND PROFILE

       

S
U

R
V

E
Y

E
D

P
L

O
T

T
E

D

B
Y

D
A

T
E

N
O

T
E
 

B
O

O
K

N
O
.

P
L

A
N

A
L
I
G

N
M

E
N

T
 

C
H

E
C

K
E

D

R
T
. 

O
F
 

W
A

Y
 

C
H

E
C

K
E

D

C
A

D
D
 

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E

P
R

O
F
I
L

E
S

U
R

V
E

Y
E

D

P
L

O
T

T
E

D

G
R

A
D

E
S
 

C
H

E
C

K
E

D

B
.M
. 

N
O

T
E

D

S
T

R
U

C
T

U
R

E
 

N
O

T
A

T
'N

S
 

C
H
'K

D

B
Y

D
A

T
E

N
O

T
E
 

B
O

O
K

N
O
.

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS

                   

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

                      

                                                                                                         

=USER NAME

=PLOT SCALE

=PLOT DATE

DESIGNED REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISEDDATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

SHEET OF SHEETS STA. TO STA.

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

20435 19-00111-00-RS

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

MCDONOUGH COUNTY
FAS 435 (COUNTY HIGHWAY 24)
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CONTRACT NO. 89788

PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

PR PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 5" (SOLID YELLOW)1

2 PR PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 5" (30' SKIP, 10' DASH YELLOW)

50 0 50 100
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PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

PR PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 5" (SOLID YELLOW)1

2 PR PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 5" (30' SKIP, 10' DASH YELLOW)

50 0 50 100

SCALE: 1" = 50'

4

PR AGG (WEDGE) SHLD

4.0'

4.0'

PR HMA SURFACING, 1.5"

PR HMA BIND, VARIABLE, 3/4" - 1.5"

2
0
'

EX CMP (TYP)

3 PR PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 5" (SOLID YELLOW/SKIP DASH)
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END IMPROVEMENT
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19

201+00200+00199+00198+00197+00 203+00202+00196+00195+00

BUTT JOINT (SEE DETAIL)
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SECTION A-A FOR EX EARTH/ AGGREGATE  FE

SECTION A-A FOR EX EARTH/AGGREGATE  PE

SECTION A-A FOR EX EARTH/AGGREGATE  CE & SIDE ROAD

SIDEROAD

SECTION A-A FOR EX HMA/ PC CONCRETE  PE, CE & SIDE ROAD

423 AND 440 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS WORK WILL BE PAID FOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 351, 358, 408,

 

SURFACE COURSE, SUPERPAVE.

OF 2 INCHES SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF HMA CONCRETE

COURSE IN SECTION 406 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND THE TOP LIFT

THE BOTTOM LIFT(S) SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF HMA BASE

THAN 3 INCHES AND REQUIRE PLACEMENT IN MORE THAN ONE LIFT.  

WHEN THE HMA CONCRETE PROPOSED FOR THE IMPROVEMENT IS THICKER

 

THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PORTIONS OF SECTION 406 AND 408 OF

HMA CONCRETE REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT THE ENTRANCES SHALL BE IN

 

109.04 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTAINED IN THE PLANS WILL BE PAID FOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE

ANY WORK THE ENGINEER REQUIRES WHICH IS NOT COVERED BY A PAY ITEM

 

WILL BE ALLOWED FOR THIS REDUCTION IN QUANTITIES.

THEREFORE, REDUCING PAY ITEM QUANTITIES.  NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT

TO SALVAGE PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING ENTRANCE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE;

ENGINEER TO IMPLEMENT THE FINAL DESIGN.  THE ENGINEER MAY DECIDE

THE PLAN DETAILS AND SCHEDULES SHOULD BE USED AS A GUIDE FOR THE

 

ON THIS PROJECT.

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL ENTRANCES, SIDEROADS AND MAILBOX TURNOUTS

THE RESIDENT ENGINEER WILL DETERMINE THE EXACT TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT

 

GENERAL NOTES:

3P ENTRANCE DETAILS

1 1

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS
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SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS

PR IMPROVEMENTS

EX PAVT WITH

SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS

PR IMPROVEMENTS

EX PAVT WITH

SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS

PR IMPROVEMENTS

EX PAVT WITH

SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS

PR IMPROVEMENTS

EX PAVT WITH

SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS

PR IMPROVEMENTS

EX PAVT WITH

SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS

PR IMPROVEMENTS

EX PAVT WITH

SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS

PR IMPROVEMENTS

EX PAVT WITH

SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS

PR IMPROVEMENTS

EX PAVT WITH

SHOULDER LINE

~ 

R.O.W. LINE

A

A

45°

(INCIDENTAL)

PR SAW CUT

(PER TYPICAL  SECTIONS)

PR AGGREGATE SHOULDER

PR AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, VARIABLE DEPTH (TO SUIT GRADE)

PR AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, VARIABLE DEPTH (TO SUIT GRADE)

45° 

MATCH EXISTING

WIDTH (SEE SCHEDULE)
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EDGE OF PAVEMENT

PROPOSED AGG SHOULDER

PROPOSED AGG SHOULDER

EDGE OF  PAVEMENT

4'-0"

24'-0" MIN. TO 35'-0" MAX. - CE

12'-0" MIN. TO 24'-0" MAX. - FE & PE
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10'-0" CE

 8'-0" PE

PR HMA VAR DEPTH  | 1 1/2" 

PR HMA - 8" 

10'-0" 5'-0" 

3 1/2 " 

7'-0"8'-0"

PR HMA 3 1/2"

PR HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT (IF EXISTING HMA)

 

PR HMA SURFACE REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT

FOR  EX HMA CONCRETE SURFACES:

 

PR HMA CONCRETE 8" - CE

PR HMA CONCRETE 3 1/2 " - PE

PR AGGREGATE SHOULDER THRU - FE 

PR HMA SURFACE REMOVAL (IF APPLICABLE)

FOR EX EARTH OR AGGREGATE SURFACES:

(CONTINUE THROUGH FE)

PR AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B - PE & CE

FOR EX EARTH, OR AGGREGATE SURFACES:

TACK COAT
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